

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 8 9 7 / 2 0 0 6

STA T E O F H A R Y A N A & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

O M P R A K A S H & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H S L P(C) NO. 5 3 7 2 of 2 0 0 6

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ja m s hed Bey, Adv.
Mr. P a r m a n a n d Gaur,Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Ran a, Adv.
Mr. J agjit Singh Chhabr a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SL P(C) NO. 48 9 7 / 2 0 0 6

Petitioner has not taken steps to complete service in respect of unserved respondent no.1 7 and he has also not filed application to correct the name of respondent no.6.

SL P(C) NO. 53 7 2 / 2 0 0 6

Petitioner has not filed application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 2 and 6 and he has also not taken steps to complete service

Item No.2 8

on respondent Nos. 23, 2 8 and 3 7.

Place both matters before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber s with an office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registr a r

h j