

Ô
ITEM NO.47

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5372/2006

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UGGAR SAIN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

Issue notice to respondent No.6 on fresh address.

The office report says that application for
substitution filed in the matter is defective.

Finally two weeks' time is granted to the applicant
to cure the defects.

List again on 8.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd