

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5372/2006

(From the judgement and order(s) in LPA No. 866/2002dated 07-  
SEP-05 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UGGAR SAIN & ORS Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 10/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG,Haryana  
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The delay of 55 days in filing process  
fee and one spare copy of the SLP is condoned.

The learned counsel for the petitioner  
will cure the defects in application for  
substitution of LRs of deceased respondent  
Nos.2, 23, 28 and 37 within four weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master