

@

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5372/2006

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UGGAR SAIN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen, Haryana  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anzu K. Verkey, Adv.  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as requested by learned counsel for the petitioners, is granted to cure the defects in the application for substitution, as pointed out in the Office Report dated 21.07.2012.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)  
| |Court Master

|