

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5372/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/09/2005
in LPA No. 866/2002 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UGGAR SAIN & ORS
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners.
There have been repeated defeats on its behalf. The special leave
petition is dismissed for non-prosecution as well as for
non-appearance against the deceased respondent Nos.2, 23, 28 and
37.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER